Design reimagined
Thermoplastic hydraulic hose and fittings
Synflex Optimum by Danfoss
Optimum
thermoplastic hose
can be thermoformed
to work in the
configuration

less than 20 ft.
R: 	� continuous length on reel
How to order/
part # structure
Base series
Size
Hose Length
Packaging
3TR7 - 08 - 250BX
92.2 ANSI (-4 thru -10)
4
Inner tube
Nylon
Reinforcement:
2 textile braid
Cover
Nonstick polyurethane
3TR8 perforated
3TR8N non-perforated
Typical platforms
•	 Air tools
•	 Cooling/misting/dust
suppression
•	 Forestry delimber
•	 General construction
•	 General hydraulic
•	 High pressure chemical
transfer
•	 Marine steering
•	 Mobile machinery
•	 Utility vehicles
•	 Recreational vehicles
•	 Rescue tools and equipment
Operating temperature
For oil-based fluids: -40°C to +100°C  (-40°F to +212°F)
For water-based fluids: -40°C to +66°C  (-40°F to +150°F)
3TR8
Approved fittings
3TR8N Non-conductive
SAE 100R8 Thermoplastic hose
3TR8 supersedes
3R80
3TR8N supersedes
3E80
4TA series
1A/Z series
with sleeve
(FF91064)

8200
196,9 7.75 0,57 0.38
How to order/
part # structure
Base series
Size
Hose Length
Packaging
3TR8 - 08 - 250BX
BC: 	 continuous length in box
BX:	 2 lengths per box, no length
         less than 20 ft.
RL: 	� random length reel,
2 lengths per reel, no length
less than 20 ft.
R: 	� continuous length on reel
5
Operating temperature
For oil-based fluids: -54°C to +94°C  (-65°F to +200°F)
For water-based fluids: -54°C to +66°C  (-65°F to +150°F)
3TR18CT
Part # Hose I.D.
Hose O.D.
(nominal)
Working
Pressure
Min. Burst
Pressure
Min. Bend
Radius Weight
mm in mm in bar psi bar psi mm in kg/m lbs/ft
3TR18CT-04 6,4 0.25 12,2 0.48 210 3050 840 12200 31,8 1.25 0,09 0.06
3TR18CT-05 7,9 0.31 14,8 0.58 210 3050 840 12200 38,1 1.50 0,15 0.10
3TR18CT-06 9,5 0.38 16,8 0.66 210 3050 840 12200 50,8 2.00 0,16 0.11
3TR18CT-08 12,7 0.50 21,6 0.85 210 3050 840 12200 69,9 2.75 0,25 0.17
3TR18CT-10 15,9 0.62 26,8 1.06 210 3050 840 12200 101,6 4.00 0,41 0.28
Inner tube
Polyester
Reinforcement
2 textile braid
Cover
Nonstick polyester
3TR18CT perforated
Typical platforms
•	 Agriculture
•	 Horticulture
•	 Chemical and gas transfer
•	 Forestry delimber
•	 Forklifts
•	 Freezer applications
•	 General construction
•	 General hydraulics
•	 Lubrication systems
•	 Machine tools and robotics
•	 Portable hydraulic tools
Approved fittings
SAE 100R18 Thermoplastic hose
4TA series
3TR18CT supersedes
30CT
BC: 	 continuous length in box
BX:	 2 lengths per box, no length
         less than 20 ft.
RL: 	� random length reel,
2 lengths per reel, no length
less than 20 ft.
R:     continuous length on reel
How to order/
part # structure
Base series
Size
Hose Length
Packaging
3TR18CT - 08 - 250BX
6
3TR7 Twin-line 3TR7N Twin-line  Non-conductive
3TR18CT Twin-line
Multi-line capabilities
How to order/part # structure
Base series
Size
Number of hoses
Hose length
Packaging
3TR7 - 08 - 2 - 250 BX BC: 	 continuous length in box
BX:	 2 lengths per box, no length
         less than 20 ft.
RL: 	� random length reel,
2 lengths per reel, no length
less than 20 ft.
R: 	� continuous length on reel
Part #
Number
of hose
3TR7-04-2-250BX 2
3TR7-05-2-250BX 2
3TR7-06-2-250BX 2
3TR7-08-2-250BX 2
3TR7-10-2-250BX 2
3TR7-12-2-250BX 2
3TR7-16-2-250BX 2
Part #
Number
of hose
3TR8-04-2-250BX 2
3TR8-06-2-250BX 2
3TR8-08-2-250BX 2
3TR8-12-2-250BX 2
3TR8-16-2-250BX 2
Part #
Number
of hose
3TR18CT-04-2-250BX 2
3TR18CT-05-2-250BX 2
3TR18CT-06-2-250BX 2
3TR18CT-08-2-250BX 2
3TR18CT-10-2-250BX 2
Part #
Number
of hose
3TR7N-04-2-250BX 2
3TR7N-05-2-250BX 2
3TR7N-06-2-250BX 2
3TR7N-08-2-250BX 2
3TR7N-10-2-250BX 2
3TR7N-12-2-250BX 2
3TR7N-16-2-250BX 2
Part #
Number
of hose
3TR8N-04-2-250BX 2
3TR8N-06-2-250BX 2
3TR8N-08-2-250BX 2
3TR8N-12-2-250BX 2
3TR78N-16-2-250BX 2
Available to bond up to 6 lines, see examples below of twin-line for each hose series.
3TR8  Twin-line  3TR8N  Twin-line Non-conductive
7
Synflex Optimum 4TA fittings

Corrosion comparison after 650 hours of exposure to salt spray testing
8
4TA fittings numbering system
4T A 12 FJ A 16
4T
A
BG
C stainless steel, if �tting is zinc plated carbon
steel (standard), this position collapses.
one piece non-skive braided �tting =
=
=
=
inch hex stock or metric equivalent
Terminal end connecting con�guration
Complete nipple part number:
Material designation
* When ordering sizes 3, 4, 5, 6 and 8 the part number requires only single digits
Hose size*
BSP 60° (swivel) with O-ring (BS5200)
CB = SAE 37° Male �are bulkhead (with jam nut)
DL = DKO female swivel light duty
Terminal end connection code
Terminal end connection size*
Material stock code
If nipple has a straight con�guration,
then this position collapses
45°
90° long drop
A
B
C
=
=
=
90°, standard
or short drop
110°H =22 1/2°
60°
D
E
G
=
=
=
67 1/2°
F = 30°
FJ = SAE JIC 37° Female swivel
NPTF Female pipeFP =
FR = ORS Female swivel
MB = Male O-ring boss (ORB)
MJ = SAE JIC 37° male rigid
MC = Male STC
MP = Male pipe rigid
MR = ORS male
NR = ORS Female with non-slide back nut
PF = Female pipe swivel
PS = Male pipe swivel
SP = NPSM female pipe swivel
ZB = NPSM Bulkhead with Grease Zerk and Jam Nut
ZP = Zerk male tapered
Product Group
9